MAINTENANCE

page

58
59

MAINTENANCE
Maintenance Schedule
Tool Kit
Serial Numbers
Colour Label
Maintenance Precautions
Engine Oil
Spark Plugs
Throttle Operation
Idle Speed
Drive Chain
Drive Chain Slider
Front and Rear Suspension
Inspection
Side Stand
Wheel Removal
Brake Pad Wear
Battery
Fuse Replacement
Stoplight Switch Adjustment
Bulb Replacement

page
105

107
107
109
110

114

CLEANING

STORAGE GUIDE
Storage
Removal from Storage

SPECIFICATIONS

NOISE CONTROL SYSTEM
(AUSTRALIA ONLY)



