## **MAINTENANCE**

page		page	
58	MAINTENANCE	105	CLEANING
59	Maintenance Schedule		
62	Tool Kit	107	STORAGE GUIDE
63	Serial Numbers	107	Storage
64	Colour Label	109	Removal from Storage
65	Maintenance Precautions		3
66	Engine Oil	110	SPECIFICATIONS
70	Spark Plugs		
74	Throttle Operation	114	NOISE CONTROL SYSTEM
75	Idle Speed		(AUSTRALIA ONLY)
76	Drive Chain		,
82	Drive Chain Slider		
83	Front and Rear Suspension		
	Inspection		
84	Side Stand		
85	Wheel Removal		
92	Brake Pad Wear		
94	Battery		
96	Fuse Replacement		
99	Stoplight Switch Adjustment		
.00	Bulb Replacement		